
 
 

Operation CARE Special Emphasis Program Period 
 

Below is a list of dates that OPERATION CARE will be targeted during 2025. 
 
 

 
 
 PERIOD 

TITLE BEGIN END NUMBER 
OF DAYS 

NUMBER 
OF HOURS 

 
  2025 Super Bowl Sunday - 

LIX 
00:01 Hours 

Sunday, February 9 
Midnight 

Sunday, February 9 1 24 

 Spring Break / St. 
Patrick’s Day 

Mobilization - OMVI 

00:01 Hours 
Saturday, March 8 

Midnight  
Monday, March 17 10 240 

 
Distracted Driving 

(NHTSA) 
00:01 Hours  

Monday, April 7 
Midnight 

Monday, April 14 8 192 

 
Drug-Impaired Driving 

Campaign 
00:01 Hours  

Sunday, April 20 
Midnight 

Sunday, April 20 1 24 

 
Cinco De Mayo – OMVI 00:01 Hours 

Monday, May 5 
Midnight 

Monday, May 5 1 24 

 
 

All-American 
Buckle Up / Click it or 
Ticket / Memorial Day 

(Seatbelt) 

00:01 Hours 
Monday, May 12 

Midnight 
Monday, May 26 15 360 

  
Fourth of July - OMVI 

 

00:01 Hours 
Thursday, July 3 

Midnight 
Sunday, July 6 4 96 

 
Labor Day - OMVI 00:01 Hours 

Friday, Aug. 29 
Midnight 

Monday, Sept. 1 4 96 

  
Thanksgiving - OMVI 

 

00:01 Hours 
Wednesday, Nov. 26  

Midnight 
Sunday, Nov. 30 5 120 

  
CARE Life 

Saver - OMVI 
 

00:01 Hours 
Friday, Dec. 19 

Midnight 
Thursday, Jan. 1 14 336 
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